
#3 Football Throw (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 126' 9" 10

2 Andy DEVERS SAINT JOSEPH C 118' 0" 8

3 Jack CARPENTER SACRED HEART 99' 8" 6

4 Zachary WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 97' 0" 5

5 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 89' 6" 4

6 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 89' 3" 3

7 Erik KLEIN SAINT JOSEPH C 83' 5" 2

8 Dominic MAGANA SAINT AGNES C 80' 4" 1

9 Thomas SERRANO SAINT JOSEPH C 79' 3"

9 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 79' 3"

11 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 76' 6"

12 Hayden WREN SAINT JOSEPH C 76' 5"

13 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 75' 4"

14 Aaron FLICKNER SAINT JOSEPH C 73' 2"

15 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 58' 10"

16 Christopher AGUIRRE JOHN PAUL II CY 47' 8"

Mickey JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Luke Td OLSON SAINT AGNES C DNS

#4 Football Throw (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Grant CHAPUT SACRED HEART 83' 0" 10

2 Miles TOMSIC SAINT JOSEPH C 81' 9" 8

3 Joe SATSKY SAINT JOSEPH C 77' 3" 6

4 Gavin TOSCHI SAINT AGNES C 74' 4" 5

5 Trey RAND SACRED HEART 72' 3" 4

6 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 70' 11" 3

7 Lucas PECK SACRED HEART 69' 6" 2

8 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 66' 9" 1

9 Sullivan O'DELL SAINT JOSEPH C 66' 2"

10 Quinn MCGIVERN SACRED HEART 60' 9"

11 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 35' 1"

Bradley OHMES SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#5 Football Throw (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Rafferty JACKSON SAINT JOSEPH C 105' 9" 10

2 Joshua KISSELL SACRED HEART 90' 10" 8

3 Harrison POWER SAINT MICHAEL 87' 9" 6

4 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 84' 2" 5

5 Jackson KELLY SAINT AGNES C 80' 9" 3.5

5 Anthony MENGHINI SACRED HEART 80' 9" 3.5

7 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 78' 0" 2

8 Francis HESS SACRED HEART 75' 7" 1

9 Nicholas PALMER SAINT JOHN THE 75' 3"

10 Brett BALTUSKA SAINT MICHAEL 75' 0"

#5 Football Throw (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
10 Gus STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C 75' 0"

12 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 71' 1"

13 Joshua BARNEY JOHN PAUL II CY 56' 0"

14 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 54' 5"

15 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 49' 6"

16 Jack OLINGER SAINT MICHAEL 42' 9"

17 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 31' 4"

Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Daniel ARMENTA GOOD SHEPHER DNS

James ALLEN SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Jack MCCULLAGH GOOD SHEPHER DNS

#6 Football Throw (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Dominic CARA JOHN PAUL II CY 73' 0" 10

2 Walker NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 72' 8" 8

3 Alex WILKEN SAINT MICHAEL 71' 4" 6

4 Wesley NIELAND SAINT MICHAEL 70' 10" 5

5 Leland REYNOLDS SAINT JOSEPH C 62' 11" 4

6 Joe MENDOZA SAINT AGNES C 62' 8" 3

7 Asher MESMER SAINT JOSEPH C 61' 8" 2

8 Sione CHACON SAINT AGNES C 61' 7" 1

9 Emilio REYES SAINT AGNES C 57' 0"

10 William POWERS SAINT MICHAEL 56' 6"

11 William MEYERS SAINT MICHAEL 55' 11"

12 Jacob WOLF SAINT AGNES C 52' 0"

13 Cash SNEED SAINT JOHN THE 50' 11"

14 Owen WALSH SAINT AGNES C 35' 0"

15 Evan O'NEILL SAINT AGNES C 33' 0"

#7 Softball Throw (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 111' 6" 10

2 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 99' 9" 8

3 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 98' 7" 6

4 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 94' 11" 5

5 Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART 94' 2" 4

6 Gianna PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 92' 6" 3

7 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 91' 5" 2

8 Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C 91' 4" 1

9 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 79' 3"

10 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 77' 0"

11 Peyton BONNEL SACRED HEART 75' 11"

12 Madison ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 74' 3"

13 Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART 68' 3"

14 Eliza BURSON GOOD SHEPHER 66' 6"
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#7 Softball Throw (6th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
15 Gabby STEIN SACRED HEART 64' 6"

16 Vivian SWAN GOOD SHEPHER 58' 11"

17 Jade METIVIER GOOD SHEPHER 47' 11"

18 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 47' 2"

19 Morgan BENNETT SAINT MICHAEL 26' 0"

#8 Softball Throw (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Elliot WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL 113' 2" 10

2 Jenna CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 93' 2" 8

3 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 90' 6" 6

4 Myla PENDERGAST SACRED HEART 75' 2" 5

5 Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY 73' 9" 4

6 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 71' 10" 3

Mary BENES SAINT AGNES C DNS

Allison KUEBELBECK SACRED HEART DNS

Eva RIVERA JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

#9 Softball Throw (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Adrianna ROBERTS SAINT AGNES C 105' 9" 10

2 Annie CHICK SACRED HEART 85' 3" 8

3 Persia BAKER SAINT AGNES C 77' 7" 6

4 Molly BRETHORST SACRED HEART 75' 1" 5

5 Lauren BURKE SACRED HEART 69' 9" 4

6 Chloe ZELLER SACRED HEART 66' 11" 3

7 Adelaide SLOEY SAINT AGNES C 61' 7" 2

8 Ella TYLICKI SAINT AGNES C 51' 5" 1

9 Layla REYNOLDS SAINT JOSEPH C 42' 7"

10 Anna SUIT SAINT AGNES C 37' 6"

11 Skyler HAYS SACRED HEART 30' 1"

Marin KRUSE GOOD SHEPHER DNS

#10 Softball Throw (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Madeline ETLER GOOD SHEPHER 118' 8" 10

2 Avery MURPHY SAINT JOSEPH C 111' 3" 8

3 Erin FOLEY SAINT JOSEPH C 110' 10" 6

4 Emme ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 102' 6" 5

5 Delani LUTTRELL GOOD SHEPHER 93' 10" 4

6 Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 92' 9" 3

7 Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART 90' 9" 2

8 Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C 90' 7" 1

9 Scarlet MORTENSON SAINT JOSEPH C 90' 3"

10 Madeline BISHOP GOOD SHEPHER 84' 3"

11 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 75' 4"

12 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 75' 3"

#10 Softball Throw (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
13 Libby WHITE SAINT MICHAEL 71' 8"

14 Ellie BEVER SAINT MICHAEL 69' 7"

15 Mackenzie GONZALES GOOD SHEPHER 66' 0"

16 Peyton DENTON SAINT AGNES C 65' 2"

17 Addison ORTMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 53' 8"

Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY NM

Amaya GUZMAN SAINT AGNES C DNS

#88 Boys High Jump (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Patrick FEWINS SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 8" 10

2 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 4' 6" 8

3 Blake WILKEN SAINT MICHAEL 4' 4" 6

4 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 4' 2" 5

5 Sullivan DEE SAINT AGNES C 4' 0" 3

5 Rohan MULHERN SAINT JOHN THE 4' 0" 3

5 Wes RIEGEL SAINT MICHAEL 4' 0" 3

Diego OLSEN SAINT JOSEPH C NH

Logan CRUM SACRED HEART NH

Peyton COFFEY SACRED HEART NH

Eli ROSENDAHL SACRED HEART NH

Benjamin WOLF SAINT AGNES C NH

#89 Boys High Jump (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Noah TINOCO SAINT AGNES C 3' 8" 10

2 Nick BURKE SACRED HEART 3' 6" 7

2 Quentin JACKSON SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 6" 7

Nicolas BARENBERG JOHN PAUL II CY NH

Felix BELL JOHN PAUL II CY NH

James BISHOP SAINT MICHAEL NH

Chris BURKE SACRED HEART NH

Santos CABRERA SAINT AGNES C NH

Alberto GUARDADO SAINT JOSEPH C NH

Aiden KEMPF SACRED HEART NH

Mathis MINER SAINT JOSEPH C NH

Luke PLUNKETT SACRED HEART NH

William STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE NH

Julian TINOCO SAINT AGNES C NH

#90 Boys High Jump (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Jack CARPENTER SACRED HEART 5' 2" 9

1 Carter SHOTKOSKI SAINT JOSEPH C 5' 2" 9

3 Brody BRUGGEMAN SACRED HEART 5' 0" 6

4 Trevor DEEL SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 10" 5

5 Cooper RYNE SAINT MICHAEL 4' 6" 4
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#90 Boys High Jump (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
6 Benjamin HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 4' 4" 1.2

6 Adam MARSH SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 4" 1.2

6 Francis MENGHINI SACRED HEART 4' 4" 1.2

6 Henry MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 4' 4" 1.2

6 Zachary WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 4" 1.2

11 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 4' 2"

12 Issac CONLEY SAINT AGNES C 4' 0"

Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C DNS

#91 Boys High Jump (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 John WATSKEY SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 4" 9

1 Thomas WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 4" 9

3J Jax HENDERSON SACRED HEART 3' 10" 6

4J Finley DORSEY SACRED HEART 3' 10" 5

5 Leland COLLETTE SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 8" 4

6 Ryan WHALEN SACRED HEART 3' 6" 2

6 Miles TOMSIC SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 6" 2

6 Colin MCCARTER SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 6" 2

Quin CHAFFFEE-MCCLURE SAINT AGNES C NH

#92 Girls High Jump (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 4' 2" 10

2J Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 4' 0" 8

3J Kristen POE SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 0" 5.5

3J Natalie YEHLE SACRED HEART 4' 0" 5.5

5J Jane CAST SAINT JOHN THE 3' 10" 4

6J Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART 3' 8" 3

Cecilia BENNETT SAINT JOHN THE DNS

#93 Girls High Jump (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Ella OLER JOHN PAUL II CY 3' 8" 10

Molly ANCELL SAINT JOSEPH C NH

Annie CHICK SACRED HEART NH

Kathryn CLINE SACRED HEART NH

Kaitlynn KELLY SACRED HEART NH

Louise MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY NH

Sydney PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL NH

Chloe ZELLER SACRED HEART NH

#94 Girls High Jump (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Addison MEARS SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 0" 10

2J Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 10" 8

3J Mira THOMAS JOHN PAUL II CY 3' 10" 6

#94 Girls High Jump (6th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
4J Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 3' 8" 5

5J Finlee FONSECA SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 8" 4

6J Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 3' 6" 3

7J Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C 3' 6" 2

Sara DIETZ SAINT AGNES C NH

Morgan BENNETT SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#95 Girls High Jump (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Malin CHAPUT SACRED HEART 4' 4" 10

2 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 4' 2" 8

3 Jillian LANG SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 0" 6

4 Lorelai FERNHOLZ SACRED HEART 3' 8" 4.5

4 Gianna WHALEN SACRED HEART 3' 8" 4.5

Riley PRIER SAINT JOHN THE NH

Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL NH

Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C NH

Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY NH

#96 Boys Long Jump (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 John HORNBACK SACRED HEART 13' 10"  (NW) 10

2 Sam ROBINSON SAINT MICHAEL 13' 3"  (NW) 8

3 Brett BALTUSKA SAINT MICHAEL 12' 11"  (NW) 6

4 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 12' 10"  (NW) 5

5 Logan GASSETT SAINT JOSEPH C 12' 8"  (NW) 4

6 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 12' 5"  (NW) 2.5

6 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 12' 5"  (NW) 2.5

8 Wesley WALSH SAINT AGNES C 12' 2"  (NW) 1

9 Parker GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL 12' 1"  (NW)

10 Michael KILROY SAINT MICHAEL 12' 0"  (NW)

11 Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C 11' 10"  (NW)

11 Wes RIEGEL SAINT MICHAEL 11' 10"  (NW)

13 Sullivan DEE SAINT AGNES C 11' 9"  (NW)

14 Jack MCCULLAGH GOOD SHEPHER 10' 11"  (NW)

15 Peyton COFFEY SACRED HEART 10' 10"  (NW)

15 Arthur CZAMANSKE SAINT JOSEPH C 10' 10"  (NW)

15 Nicholas PALMER SAINT JOHN THE 10' 10"  (NW)

15 Benjamin WOLF SAINT AGNES C 10' 10"  (NW)

19 Luke TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 10' 9"  (NW)

20 Nathan SPURGIN SAINT JOHN THE 10' 6"  (NW)

21 Samuel VOLKER SAINT MICHAEL 10' 4"  (NW)

22 Isaac DAUGHERTY SAINT JOHN THE 10' 2"  (NW)

23 Logan CRUM SACRED HEART 10' 0"  (NW)

23 Grady HUBER SAINT MICHAEL 10' 0"  (NW)

25 Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY 9' 10"  (NW)
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#96 Boys Long Jump (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
25 Harrison POWER SAINT MICHAEL 9' 10"  (NW)

27 Elijah ROMERO SAINT JOHN THE 9' 9"  (NW)

28 Alexander CALDWELL SAINT MICHAEL 9' 1"  (NW)

29 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 8' 9"  (NW)

30 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 8' 6"  (NW)

31 Henry THIEMAN SAINT JOSEPH C 7' 2"  (NW)

32 Gus STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C 6' 1"  (NW)

James ALLEN SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW)

Daniel ARMENTA GOOD SHEPHER DNS  (NW)

Adrien CALDWELL SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

Jacob LONG SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW)

#97 Boys Long Jump (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Dominic CARA JOHN PAUL II CY 12' 1"  (NW) 10

2 Alex WILKEN SAINT MICHAEL 11' 6"  (NW) 8

3 Henry MENGHINI SACRED HEART 10' 10"  (NW) 6

4 Quentin JACKSON SAINT JOSEPH C 10' 7"  (NW) 4.5

4 Brennan LEARY JOHN PAUL II CY 10' 7"  (NW) 4.5

6 Leland REYNOLDS SAINT JOSEPH C 10' 6"  (NW) 3

7 Aiden KEMPF SACRED HEART 10' 5"  (NW) 2

8 Noah TINOCO SAINT AGNES C 10' 4"  (NW) 1

9 Wesley NIELAND SAINT MICHAEL 10' 1"  (NW)

10 Julian TINOCO SAINT AGNES C 9' 5"  (NW)

11 William MEYERS SAINT MICHAEL 9' 4"  (NW)

11 Austin OROPEZA SAINT AGNES C 9' 4"  (NW)

13 Charlie FISHER SAINT MICHAEL 8' 5"  (NW)

13 Brenner LOCKE SAINT MICHAEL 8' 5"  (NW)

15 Felix BELL JOHN PAUL II CY 8' 1"  (NW)

16 Colby HOLICK SACRED HEART 7' 10"  (NW)

17 Owen WALSH SAINT AGNES C 7' 7"  (NW)

18 Joe MENDOZA SAINT AGNES C 7' 6"  (NW)

19 Evan O'NEILL SAINT AGNES C 7' 4"  (NW)

20 Davis FOSTER GOOD SHEPHER 7' 3"  (NW)

20 Emilio REYES SAINT AGNES C 7' 3"  (NW)

22 Mathis MINER SAINT JOSEPH C 7' 1"  (NW)

23 Alberto GUARDADO SAINT JOSEPH C 6' 10"  (NW)

24 Mario REYES SAINT AGNES C 6' 3"  (NW)

25 Santos CABRERA SAINT AGNES C 5' 11"  (NW)

26 James BISHOP SAINT MICHAEL 5' 8"  (NW)

26 William POWERS SAINT MICHAEL 5' 8"  (NW)

28 Oliver GRACZYK JOHN PAUL II CY 5' 1"  (NW)

Jacob WOLF SAINT AGNES C NM  (NW)

Leo BURNS SACRED HEART DNS  (NW)

Ryder FERGUSON SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

#97 Boys Long Jump (5th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Joshua SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

Luke PLUNKETT SACRED HEART DNS  (NW)

#98 Boys Long Jump (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Oliver CIMINIERI SAINT MICHAEL 14' 11 /2  (NW) 10

2 John WATSKEY SAINT JOSEPH C 14' 1"  (NW) 8

3 Drew KURT SAINT JOSEPH C 12' 8"  (NW) 6

4 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 12' 3"  (NW) 5

5 Finley DORSEY SACRED HEART 12' 2"  (NW) 4

6 Tommy ROBERTS SAINT AGNES C 12' 1"  (NW) 2.5

6 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 12' 1"  (NW) 2.5

8 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 11' 5"  (NW) 1

9 Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 10' 11"  (NW)

10 Ben BORGMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 10' 10"  (NW)

10 Nolan FLOY SACRED HEART 10' 10"  (NW)

12 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 10' 9"  (NW)

13 Colin MCCARTER SAINT JOSEPH C 10' 8"  (NW)

14 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 10' 7"  (NW)

15 Quinn MCGIVERN SACRED HEART 10' 3"  (NW)

15 Lucas PECK SACRED HEART 10' 3"  (NW)

17 Jimmy MERWALD SAINT JOSEPH C 9' 7"  (NW)

18 Tyler COOK SAINT JOSEPH C 9' 5"  (NW)

19 Sullivan O'DELL SAINT JOSEPH C 9' 31 /2  (NW)

20 Bradley OHMES SAINT JOSEPH C 8' 91 /2  (NW)

21 Marco DIGIORGIO SACRED HEART 8' 8"  (NW)

21 Jack MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 8' 8"  (NW)

23 Dalton COX GOOD SHEPHER 8' 71 /2  (NW)

24 Ian VELAZQUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C 7' 10"  (NW)

25 Oliver CLEMENTS SAINT AGNES C 7' 8"  (NW)

26 Collin MURPHY SAINT MICHAEL 6' 7"  (NW)

27 Daniel MCNEFF SAINT JOSEPH C 6' 6"  (NW)

#99 Boys Long Jump (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 16' 5"  (NW) 10

2 Carter SHOTKOSKI SAINT JOSEPH C 15' 5"  (NW) 8

3 Cooper RYNE SAINT MICHAEL 14' 10"  (NW) 6

4 Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C 14' 8"  (NW) 4.5

4 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 14' 8"  (NW) 4.5

6 Tyree NEWTON SAINT JOSEPH C 14' 6"  (NW) 3

7 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 14' 3"  (NW) 2

8 Alec JETT SACRED HEART 14' 2"  (NW) 1

9 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 13' 0"  (NW)

9 Hayden WREN SAINT JOSEPH C 13' 0"  (NW)

11 Benjamin HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 12' 10"  (NW)
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#99 Boys Long Jump (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
12 Brady HARLEY SACRED HEART 12' 7"  (NW)

13 Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY 12' 6"  (NW)

14 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 12' 1"  (NW)

15 Zachary WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 11' 9"  (NW)

16 Andrew NAEGER SAINT JOHN THE 10' 6"  (NW)

17 Carter DENTON SAINT JOHN THE 8' 3"  (NW)

18 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 8' 1"  (NW)

19 Issac CONLEY SAINT AGNES C 7' 3"  (NW)

Bennett LEMBKE SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

Chris LOPEZ SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW)

Henry MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW)

Aiden NAJAFIZADEH SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW)

#100 Girls Long Jump (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Madeline ETLER GOOD SHEPHER 13' 6"  (NW) 10

2 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 13' 0"  (NW) 7

2 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 13' 0"  (NW) 7

4 Avery MURPHY SAINT JOSEPH C 12' 8"  (NW) 5

5 Jane CAST SAINT JOHN THE 12' 5"  (NW) 4

6 Sydney BLAINE SACRED HEART 12' 3"  (NW) 3

7 Delani LUTTRELL GOOD SHEPHER 11' 8"  (NW) 2

8 Natalie YEHLE SACRED HEART 11' 3"  (NW) 1

9 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 10' 10"  (NW)

10 Ellie BEVER SAINT MICHAEL 10' 3"  (NW)

11 Emme ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 9' 10"  (NW)

12 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 9' 0"  (NW)

13 Cecilia BENNETT SAINT JOHN THE 8' 5"  (NW)

14 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 8' 2"  (NW)

15 Stella MIYARES GOOD SHEPHER 1' 6"  (NW)

Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY NM  (NW)

Channing CHAMBERS SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

Addison ORTMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW)

Alma Y SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER DNS  (NW)

#101 Girls Long Jump (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Persia BAKER SAINT AGNES C 11' 5"  (NW) 10

2 Layla REYNOLDS SAINT JOSEPH C 11' 3"  (NW) 8

3 Eden DESSERT SAINT AGNES C 10' 6"  (NW) 6

4 Anna ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 10' 3"  (NW) 5

5 Kate OLINGER SAINT MICHAEL 9' 1"  (NW) 4

6 Alli SMITH SAINT JOSEPH C 8' 3"  (NW) 3

7 Macie MARTINEZ SAINT AGNES C 7' 8"  (NW) 2

#101 Girls Long Jump (5th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
8 Brooklyn JAMISON SAINT AGNES C 7' 4"  (NW) 1

9 Ella TYLICKI SAINT AGNES C 7' 3"  (NW)

10 Kathryn CLINE SACRED HEART 5' 8"  (NW)

Eva ETZEL SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW)

Marin KRUSE GOOD SHEPHER DNS  (NW)

#102 Girls Long Jump (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 12' 3"  (NW) 10

2 Mira THOMAS JOHN PAUL II CY 12' 2"  (NW) 8

3 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 12' 0"  (NW) 5.5

3 Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C 12' 0"  (NW) 5.5

5 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 11' 51 /2  (NW) 4

6 Cecilia BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 11' 21 /2  (NW) 3

7 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 11' 0"  (NW) 2

8 Gianna PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 10' 91 /2  (NW) 0.5

8 Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C 10' 91 /2  (NW) 0.5

10 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 10' 8"  (NW)

11 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 10' 6"  (NW)

12 Hunter WRIGHT SAINT MICHAEL 10' 4"  (NW)

13 Reagan MILES SACRED HEART 9' 10"  (NW)

14 Madison ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 9' 3"  (NW)

15 Chloe MANIVONG SAINT JOSEPH C 8' 11"  (NW)

16 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 8' 101 /2  (NW)

17 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 7' 11"  (NW)

18 Sofia JARACUARO SAINT JOSEPH C 7' 61 /2  (NW)

19 Ashley RAMOS JOHN PAUL II CY 6' 1"  (NW)

20 Morgan BENNETT SAINT MICHAEL 5' 11"  (NW)

Mia MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER DNS  (NW)

#103 Girls Long Jump (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Ella COUP SACRED HEART 13' 10"  (NW) 10

2 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 12' 6"  (NW) 8

3 Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C 12' 3"  (NW) 6

4 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 11' 10"  (NW) 5

5 Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY 11' 5"  (NW) 4

6 Allison KUEBELBECK SACRED HEART 11' 11 /2  (NW) 3

7 Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY 10' 11"  (NW) 2

8 Myla PENDERGAST SACRED HEART 10' 4"  (NW) 1

9 Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 9' 4"  (NW)

10 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 8' 3"  (NW)

Mary BENES SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

Beatrix PREU JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW)
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#104 Boys Shot Put (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Rafferty JACKSON SAINT JOSEPH C 36' 93 /4 10

2 Joshua KISSELL SACRED HEART 31' 33 /4 8

3 Patrick FEWINS SAINT JOSEPH C 26' 8" 6

4 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 24' 41 /2 5

5 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 24' 3" 4

6 Gus STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C 21' 5" 3

7 Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART 17' 51 /2 2

8 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 15' 111 /2 1

9 Adrien CALDWELL SAINT MICHAEL 12' 101 /2

10 Jack OLINGER SAINT MICHAEL 11' 91 /2

#105 Boys Shot Put (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Sione CHACON SAINT AGNES C 23' 7" 10

2 Daniel CRUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 21' 4" 8

3 Asher MESMER SAINT JOSEPH C 20' 11" 6

4 Cash SNEED SAINT JOHN THE 20' 7" 5

5 Brennan LEARY JOHN PAUL II CY 18' 5" 4

6 Nick BURKE SACRED HEART 18' 31 /2 3

7 Nicolas BARENBERG JOHN PAUL II CY 17' 31 /2 2

8 Colby HOLICK SACRED HEART 17' 3" 1

9 Mathis MINER SAINT JOSEPH C 15' 7"

10 Chris BURKE SACRED HEART 14' 91 /2

11 William STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE 14' 71 /2

12 Davis FOSTER GOOD SHEPHER 13' 61 /2

13 Oliver GRACZYK JOHN PAUL II CY 12' 1"

Joshua SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS

#106 Boys Shot Put (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Teddy THOLEN SAINT JOSEPH C 25' 11" 10

2 Leland COLLETTE SAINT JOSEPH C 24' 4" 8

3 Jack MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 24' 33 /4 6

4 Miles TOMSIC SAINT JOSEPH C 24' 11 /2 5

5 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 23' 91 /2 4

6 Grant CHAPUT SACRED HEART 22' 71 /2 3

7 Gavin TOSCHI SAINT AGNES C 22' 0" 2

8 Joe SATSKY SAINT JOSEPH C 20' 10" 1

9 Daniel MCNEFF SAINT JOSEPH C 20' 21 /2

10 Oliver CLEMENTS SAINT AGNES C 17' 71 /2

11 Bradley OHMES SAINT JOSEPH C 15' 3"

12 Quin CHAFFFEE-MCCLURE SAINT AGNES C 15' 13 /4

13 Marco DIGIORGIO SACRED HEART 15' 1"

#107 Boys Shot Put (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Luke Td OLSON SAINT AGNES C 38' 31 /2 2(1) 10

2 Brody BRUGGEMAN SACRED HEART 37' 63 /4 2(2) 8

3 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 34' 63 /4 1(1) 6

4 Andy DEVERS SAINT JOSEPH C 31' 51 /2 1(2) 5

5 Thomas SERRANO SAINT JOSEPH C 31' 4" 1(3) 4

6 Erik KLEIN SAINT JOSEPH C 29' 101 /2 1(4) 3

7 Hayden HORN SAINT JOSEPH C 28' 61 /4 1(5) 2

8 Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C 27' 101 /2 1(6) 1

9 Brady HARLEY SACRED HEART 26' 9" 1(7)

10 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 26' 31 /2 1(8)

11 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 26' 0" 1(9)

12 John BURKE SACRED HEART 24' 91 /2 1(10)

13 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 23' 10" 2(3)

14 Dominic MAGANA SAINT AGNES C 23' 0" 2(4)

15 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 22' 51 /2 1(11)

16 Aaron FLICKNER SAINT JOSEPH C 22' 41 /2 1(12)

17 Carter DENTON SAINT JOHN THE 22' 2" 1(13)

River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C DNS 1

Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 34' 63 /4

2 Andy DEVERS SAINT JOSEPH C 31' 51 /2

3 Thomas SERRANO SAINT JOSEPH C 31' 4"

4 Erik KLEIN SAINT JOSEPH C 29' 101 /2

5 Hayden HORN SAINT JOSEPH C 28' 61 /4

6 Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C 27' 101 /2

7 Brady HARLEY SACRED HEART 26' 9"

8 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 26' 31 /2

9 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 26' 0"

10 John BURKE SACRED HEART 24' 91 /2

11 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 22' 51 /2

12 Aaron FLICKNER SAINT JOSEPH C 22' 41 /2

13 Carter DENTON SAINT JOHN THE 22' 2"

River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Luke Td OLSON SAINT AGNES C 38' 31 /2

2 Brody BRUGGEMAN SACRED HEART 37' 63 /4

3 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 23' 10"

4 Dominic MAGANA SAINT AGNES C 23' 0"

Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C DNS

#108 Girls Shot Put (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Chloe MANIVONG SAINT JOSEPH C 27' 81 /2 10
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#108 Girls Shot Put (6th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
2 Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 23' 111 /2 8

3 Gianna PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 20' 91 /2 6

4 Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART 19' 71 /2 5

5 Mia MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 19' 7" 3.5

5 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 19' 7" 3.5

7 Brianna EBLE SACRED HEART 17' 101 /2 2

8 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 16' 41 /2 1

9 Morgan BENNETT SAINT MICHAEL 15' 81 /2

10 Sofia JARACUARO SAINT JOSEPH C 15' 4"

11 Peyton BONNEL SACRED HEART 14' 2"

#109 Girls Shot Put (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Emery WALTERS SAINT JOSEPH C 30' 4" 10

2 Allison KUEBELBECK SACRED HEART 26' 101 /2 8

3 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 25' 51 /2 6

4 Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY 19' 5" 5

5 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 19' 01 /2 4

Beatrix PREU JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Eva RIVERA JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

#110 Girls Shot Put (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Madeline BISHOP GOOD SHEPHER 26' 61 /2 10

2 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 24' 31 /2 8

3 Erin FOLEY SAINT JOSEPH C 22' 13 /4 6

4 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 20' 3" 5

5 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 16' 10" 4

Alma Y SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS

#111 Girls Shot Put (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Adrianna ROBERTS SAINT AGNES C 23' 1" 10

2 Molly ANCELL SAINT JOSEPH C 14' 71 /4 8

3 Alli SMITH SAINT JOSEPH C 11' 7" 6

4 Louise MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 11' 1" 5

5 Kaitlynn KELLY SACRED HEART 9' 7" 4

Eva ETZEL SAINT JOHN THE DNS

#200 Girls 1600 Meters (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Kaitlyn PRINGLE SACRED HEART 6:52.66 10

2 Lucille BLECKMAN GOOD SHEPHER 7:33.64 8

3 Kaitlynn KELLY SACRED HEART 8:29.74 6

Eva ETZEL SAINT JOHN THE DNS

#201 Girls 1600 Meters (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Peyton BONNEL SACRED HEART 8:19.14 10

#202 Girls 1600 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 6:41.06 10

2 Mackenzie GONZALES GOOD SHEPHER 6:51.17 8

3 Channing CHAMBERS SAINT MICHAEL 7:09.33 6

4 Emme ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 7:10.16 5

5 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 8:03.35 4

6 Addison ORTMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 8:08.05 3

7 Joanna MAY SACRED HEART 8:28.84 2

Nadia WACKER GOOD SHEPHER DNS

#203 Girls 1600 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Elliot WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL 6:37.87 10

2 Lorelai FERNHOLZ SACRED HEART 7:10.34 8

#204 Boys 1600 Meters (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Max WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL 6:11.28 10

2 Joshua TWYMAN SAINT MICHAEL 6:22.93 8

#205 Boys 1600 Meters (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Kaleb BARIKMO GOOD SHEPHER 6:09.34 10

2 Christian DIEDRICH SAINT MICHAEL 6:15.76 8

3 Lane CARPENTER SACRED HEART 6:24.02 6

4 Jax HENDERSON SACRED HEART 6:28.50 5

5 Ben BORGMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 6:28.74 4

6 Ryan WHALEN SACRED HEART 7:00.29 3

7 Dalton COX GOOD SHEPHER 7:29.81 2

Ian VELAZQUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C DNF

Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#206 Boys 1600 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Oliver SCHWARTZ SAINT JOHN THE 5:34.65 10

2 Sullivan DEE SAINT AGNES C 6:13.81 8

3 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 6:21.62 6

4 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 6:21.70 5

5 Eli ROSENDAHL SACRED HEART 6:24.96 4

6 Harrison POWER SAINT MICHAEL 6:28.50 3

7 Henry THIEMAN SAINT JOSEPH C 7:14.22 2

8 Arthur CZAMANSKE SAINT JOSEPH C 8:02.18 1
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#207 Boys 1600 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 James PECK SACRED HEART 5:32.20 10

2 Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C 5:57.53 8

3 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 6:20.44 6

4 Carter DENTON SAINT JOHN THE 6:25.47 5

River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Hayden WREN SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#208 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Addison BRINKMAN SAINT MICHAEL 14.96  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Layla REYNOLDS SAINT JOSEPH C 15.96  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Adrianna ROBERTS SAINT AGNES C 16.05  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Marin KRUSE GOOD SHEPHER 16.05  (NW) 3(2) 5

5 Sydney PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 16.62  (NW) 2(3) 4

6 Alli SMITH SAINT JOSEPH C 16.68  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 Molly BRETHORST SACRED HEART 16.70  (NW) 3(3) 2

8 Lauren BURKE SACRED HEART 16.85  (NW) 3(4) 1

9 Eden DESSERT SAINT AGNES C 16.98  (NW) 3(5)

10 Molly ANCELL SAINT JOSEPH C 17.08  (NW) 2(5)

11 Ella OLER JOHN PAUL II CY 17.15  (NW) 2(6)

12 Kate OLINGER SAINT MICHAEL 17.53  (NW) 2(7)

13 Brooklyn JAMISON SAINT AGNES C 17.69  (NW) 3(6)

14 Juliet LANG SAINT JOHN THE 17.80  (NW) 2(8)

15 Anna SUIT SAINT AGNES C 19.52  (NW) 1(1)

16 Macie MARTINEZ SAINT AGNES C 19.55  (NW) 3(7)

17 Skyler HAYS SACRED HEART 20.85  (NW) 3(8)

Grace TONER SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Anna SUIT SAINT AGNES C 19.52

Grace TONER SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Layla REYNOLDS SAINT JOSEPH C 15.96

2 Adrianna ROBERTS SAINT AGNES C 16.05

3 Sydney PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 16.62

4 Alli SMITH SAINT JOSEPH C 16.68

5 Molly ANCELL SAINT JOSEPH C 17.08

6 Ella OLER JOHN PAUL II CY 17.15

7 Kate OLINGER SAINT MICHAEL 17.53

8 Juliet LANG SAINT JOHN THE 17.80

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Addison BRINKMAN SAINT MICHAEL 14.96

2 Marin KRUSE GOOD SHEPHER 16.05

3 Molly BRETHORST SACRED HEART 16.70

4 Lauren BURKE SACRED HEART 16.85

#208 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 Eden DESSERT SAINT AGNES C 16.98

6 Brooklyn JAMISON SAINT AGNES C 17.69

7 Macie MARTINEZ SAINT AGNES C 19.55

8 Skyler HAYS SACRED HEART 20.85

#209 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 14.67  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 14.74  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 15.10  (NW) 3(1) 6

4 Addison MEARS SAINT JOSEPH C 15.42  (NW) 2(2) 5

5 Mira THOMAS JOHN PAUL II CY 15.46  (NW) 1(2) 4

6 Finlee FONSECA SAINT JOSEPH C 15.66  (NW) 3(2) 3

7 Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C 15.68  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 Cecilia BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 15.88  (NW) 3(3) 1

9 Vivian SWAN GOOD SHEPHER 16.14  (NW) 1(4)

10 Maggie WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 16.19  (NW) 3(4)

11 Hunter WRIGHT SAINT MICHAEL 16.54  (NW) 1(5)

12 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 16.81  (NW) 1(6)

13 Jade METIVIER GOOD SHEPHER 17.12  (NW) 2(3)

14 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 17.60  (NW) 2(4)

15 Gabby STEIN SACRED HEART 17.81  (NW) 3(5)

16 Sara DIETZ SAINT AGNES C 17.86  (NW) 3(6)

17 Brianna EBLE SACRED HEART 17.92  (NW) 3(7)

18 Sofia JARACUARO SAINT JOSEPH C 18.14  (NW) 2(5)

19 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 18.70  (NW) 3(8)

20 Ashley RAMOS JOHN PAUL II CY 21.43  (NW) 1(7)

Zoe PRIER SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 2

Isla LONG SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 2

Mariana KNOPKE SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 14.67

2 Mira THOMAS JOHN PAUL II CY 15.46

3 Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C 15.68

4 Vivian SWAN GOOD SHEPHER 16.14

5 Hunter WRIGHT SAINT MICHAEL 16.54

6 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 16.81

7 Ashley RAMOS JOHN PAUL II CY 21.43

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 14.74

2 Addison MEARS SAINT JOSEPH C 15.42

3 Jade METIVIER GOOD SHEPHER 17.12

4 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 17.60

5 Sofia JARACUARO SAINT JOSEPH C 18.14
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#209 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Zoe PRIER SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Isla LONG SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Mariana KNOPKE SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 15.10

2 Finlee FONSECA SAINT JOSEPH C 15.66

3 Cecilia BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 15.88

4 Maggie WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 16.19

5 Gabby STEIN SACRED HEART 17.81

6 Sara DIETZ SAINT AGNES C 17.86

7 Brianna EBLE SACRED HEART 17.92

8 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 18.70

#210 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Oakley JONES SAINT MICHAEL 13.87  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 14.27  (NW) 4(1) 8

3 Sophia MADEO SAINT MICHAEL 14.48  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Sydney BLAINE SACRED HEART 14.59  (NW) 3(1) 5

5 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 15.03  (NW) 4(2) 4

6 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 15.09  (NW) 4(3) 3

7 Stella MIYARES GOOD SHEPHER 15.24  (NW) 2(3) 2

8 Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C 15.27  (NW) 4(4) 1

9 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 15.28  (NW) 3(2)

10 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 15.39  (NW) 3(3)

11 Peyton DENTON SAINT AGNES C 15.68  (NW) 4(5)

12 Delani LUTTRELL GOOD SHEPHER 15.71  (NW) 2(4)

13 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 16.40  (NW) 2(5)

14 Madeline BISHOP GOOD SHEPHER 16.73  (NW) 3(4)

15 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 16.86  (NW) 2(6)

16 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 17.12  (NW) 4(6)

17 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 17.47  (NW) 4(7)

18 Ellie BEVER SAINT MICHAEL 17.52  (NW) 3(5)

19 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 17.72  (NW) 2(7)

20 Libby WHITE SAINT MICHAEL 18.09  (NW) 1(1)

21 Cecilia BENNETT SAINT JOHN THE 18.17  (NW) 3(6)

22 Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY 18.23  (NW) 1(2)

23 Rosey ANDERSON SAINT JOHN THE 18.27  (NW) 4(8)

24 Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 18.64  (NW) 2(8)

25 Scarlet MORTENSON SAINT JOSEPH C 19.04  (NW) 1(3)

26 Kristen POE SAINT JOSEPH C 19.32  (NW) 1(4)

27 Macey NISSEN SAINT JOHN THE 20.38  (NW) 1(5)

Genevieve STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 1

Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER DNS  (NW) 3

Amaya GUZMAN SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS

#210 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Libby WHITE SAINT MICHAEL 18.09

2 Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY 18.23

3 Scarlet MORTENSON SAINT JOSEPH C 19.04

4 Kristen POE SAINT JOSEPH C 19.32

5 Macey NISSEN SAINT JOHN THE 20.38

Genevieve STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Oakley JONES SAINT MICHAEL 13.87

2 Sophia MADEO SAINT MICHAEL 14.48

3 Stella MIYARES GOOD SHEPHER 15.24

4 Delani LUTTRELL GOOD SHEPHER 15.71

5 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 16.40

6 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 16.86

7 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 17.72

8 Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 18.64

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sydney BLAINE SACRED HEART 14.59

2 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 15.28

3 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 15.39

4 Madeline BISHOP GOOD SHEPHER 16.73

5 Ellie BEVER SAINT MICHAEL 17.52

6 Cecilia BENNETT SAINT JOHN THE 18.17

Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER DNS

Amaya GUZMAN SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 14.27

2 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 15.03

3 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 15.09

4 Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C 15.27

5 Peyton DENTON SAINT AGNES C 15.68

6 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 17.12

7 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 17.47

8 Rosey ANDERSON SAINT JOHN THE 18.27

#211 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Emery WALTERS SAINT JOSEPH C 14.05  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Jenna CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 14.29  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 14.42  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Jillian LANG SAINT JOSEPH C 14.83  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 15.69  (NW) 1(2) 4

6 Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C 15.80  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 16.18  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 16.37  (NW) 2(5) 1

9 Mary BENES SAINT AGNES C 16.50  (NW) 2(6)

10 Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 16.66  (NW) 1(4)
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#211 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY 16.69  (NW) 1(5)

12 Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY 16.74  (NW) 1(6)

Haven BAUMAN JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Emery WALTERS SAINT JOSEPH C 14.05

2 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 15.69

3 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 16.18

4 Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 16.66

5 Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY 16.69

6 Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY 16.74

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jenna CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 14.29

2 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 14.42

3 Jillian LANG SAINT JOSEPH C 14.83

4 Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C 15.80

5 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 16.37

6 Mary BENES SAINT AGNES C 16.50

Haven BAUMAN JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

#212 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Dominic CARA JOHN PAUL II CY 14.66  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Hudson ELDER SAINT MICHAEL 15.29  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Alex WILKEN SAINT MICHAEL 15.56  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Wesley NIELAND SAINT MICHAEL 16.02  (NW) 2(1) 5

5 Henry MENGHINI SACRED HEART 16.23  (NW) 2(2) 4

6 Evan O'NEILL SAINT AGNES C 16.26  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 Brennan LEARY JOHN PAUL II CY 17.12  (NW) 3(3) 2

8 Daniel CRUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 17.22  (NW) 3(4) 1

9 Nicolas BARENBERG JOHN PAUL II CY 17.24  (NW) 2(3)

10 Jacob WOLF SAINT AGNES C 17.47  (NW) 1(3)

11 Ryder FERGUSON SAINT MICHAEL 17.85  (NW) 2(4)

12 William STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE 17.90  (NW) 1(4)

13 Mathis MINER SAINT JOSEPH C 18.26  (NW) 2(5)

14 Nick BURKE SACRED HEART 18.29  (NW) 3(5)

15 Colby HOLICK SACRED HEART 18.37  (NW) 2(6)

16 Mario REYES SAINT AGNES C 18.46  (NW) 1(5)

17 Chris BURKE SACRED HEART 18.97  (NW) 3(6)

18 William POWERS SAINT MICHAEL 20.23  (NW) 1(6)

19 Sione CHACON SAINT AGNES C 20.57  (NW) 3(7)

20 James BISHOP SAINT MICHAEL 20.89  (NW) 3(8)

21 Oliver GRACZYK JOHN PAUL II CY 21.82  (NW) 2(7)

22 Xander SLOWIK JOHN PAUL II CY 22.93  (NW) 1(7)

#212 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Alex WILKEN SAINT MICHAEL 15.56

2 Evan O'NEILL SAINT AGNES C 16.26

3 Jacob WOLF SAINT AGNES C 17.47

4 William STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE 17.90

5 Mario REYES SAINT AGNES C 18.46

6 William POWERS SAINT MICHAEL 20.23

7 Xander SLOWIK JOHN PAUL II CY 22.93

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Wesley NIELAND SAINT MICHAEL 16.02

2 Henry MENGHINI SACRED HEART 16.23

3 Nicolas BARENBERG JOHN PAUL II CY 17.24

4 Ryder FERGUSON SAINT MICHAEL 17.85

5 Mathis MINER SAINT JOSEPH C 18.26

6 Colby HOLICK SACRED HEART 18.37

7 Oliver GRACZYK JOHN PAUL II CY 21.82

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Dominic CARA JOHN PAUL II CY 14.66

2 Hudson ELDER SAINT MICHAEL 15.29

3 Brennan LEARY JOHN PAUL II CY 17.12

4 Daniel CRUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 17.22

5 Nick BURKE SACRED HEART 18.29

6 Chris BURKE SACRED HEART 18.97

7 Sione CHACON SAINT AGNES C 20.57

8 James BISHOP SAINT MICHAEL 20.89

#213 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Andrew HOUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 13.88  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Tommy ROBERTS SAINT AGNES C 13.91  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 13.95  (NW) 3(1) 6

4 Oliver CIMINIERI SAINT MICHAEL 13.98  (NW) 3(2) 5

5 Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART 14.66  (NW) 1(2) 4

6 Nolan FLOY SACRED HEART 14.70  (NW) 3(3) 3

7 Thomas WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 15.11  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 15.11  (NW) 1(4) 1

9 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 15.22  (NW) 2(2)

10 Jack MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 15.43  (NW) 3(4)

11 Leland COLLETTE SAINT JOSEPH C 15.69  (NW) 3(5)

12 Teddy THOLEN SAINT JOSEPH C 15.80  (NW) 1(5)

13 Colin MCCARTER SAINT JOSEPH C 15.88  (NW) 2(3)

14 Collin MURPHY SAINT MICHAEL 16.06  (NW) 1(6)

15 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 16.17  (NW) 2(4)

16 Grant CHAPUT SACRED HEART 16.54  (NW) 3(6)

17 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 16.97  (NW) 1(7)

18 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 16.99  (NW) 2(5)
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#213 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 17.06  (NW) 2(6)

20 Quin CHAFFFEE-MCCLURE SAINT AGNES C 17.09  (NW) 3(7)

21 Daniel MCNEFF SAINT JOSEPH C 18.49  (NW) 2(7)

22 Joe SATSKY SAINT JOSEPH C 19.72  (NW) 1(8)

Michael KILROY SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

Christian DIEDRICH SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tommy ROBERTS SAINT AGNES C 13.91

2 Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART 14.66

3 Thomas WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 15.11

4 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 15.11

5 Teddy THOLEN SAINT JOSEPH C 15.80

6 Collin MURPHY SAINT MICHAEL 16.06

7 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 16.97

8 Joe SATSKY SAINT JOSEPH C 19.72

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Andrew HOUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 13.88

2 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 15.22

3 Colin MCCARTER SAINT JOSEPH C 15.88

4 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 16.17

5 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 16.99

6 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 17.06

7 Daniel MCNEFF SAINT JOSEPH C 18.49

Michael KILROY SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 13.95

2 Oliver CIMINIERI SAINT MICHAEL 13.98

3 Nolan FLOY SACRED HEART 14.70

4 Jack MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 15.43

5 Leland COLLETTE SAINT JOSEPH C 15.69

6 Grant CHAPUT SACRED HEART 16.54

7 Quin CHAFFFEE-MCCLURE SAINT AGNES C 17.09

Christian DIEDRICH SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Rafferty JACKSON SAINT JOSEPH C 13.89  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Francis HESS SACRED HEART 13.96  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 Tyler URBAN SAINT JOHN THE 13.97  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 14.15  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 14.43  (NW) 2(2) 4

6 Luke TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 14.46  (NW) 1(3) 3

7 Samuel VOLKER SAINT MICHAEL 14.48  (NW) 1(4) 2

8 Benjamin NIGRO SAINT MICHAEL 14.51  (NW) 2(3) 1

#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Joshua BARNEY JOHN PAUL II CY 14.62  (NW) 4(1)

10 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 14.68  (NW) 2(4)

11 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 14.81  (NW) 4(2)

12 Nicholas PALMER SAINT JOHN THE 15.00  (NW) 2(5)

13 Peyton COFFEY SACRED HEART 15.24  (NW) 3(2)

14 Wes RIEGEL SAINT MICHAEL 15.31  (NW) 1(5)

15 Isaac DAUGHERTY SAINT JOHN THE 15.38  (NW) 3(3)

16 Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY 15.49  (NW) 2(6)

17 Jack MCCULLAGH GOOD SHEPHER 15.52  (NW) 2(7)

18 Parker GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL 15.60  (NW) 3(4)

19 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 15.64  (NW) 4(3)

20 Wesley WALSH SAINT AGNES C 15.66  (NW) 4(4)

21 Grady HUBER SAINT MICHAEL 16.02  (NW) 3(5)

22 Alexander CALDWELL SAINT MICHAEL 16.29  (NW) 3(6)

23 Harrison POWER SAINT MICHAEL 16.49  (NW) 1(6)

24 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 16.70  (NW) 4(5)

25 Jackson KELLY SAINT AGNES C 16.92  (NW) 4(6)

26 Adrien CALDWELL SAINT MICHAEL 17.23  (NW) 4(7)

27 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 18.49  (NW) 3(7)

28 Jack OLINGER SAINT MICHAEL 18.63  (NW) 2(8)

29 Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART 20.34  (NW) 1(7)

Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 3

Daniel ARMENTA GOOD SHEPHER DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tyler URBAN SAINT JOHN THE 13.97

2 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 14.15

3 Luke TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 14.46

4 Samuel VOLKER SAINT MICHAEL 14.48

5 Wes RIEGEL SAINT MICHAEL 15.31

6 Harrison POWER SAINT MICHAEL 16.49

7 Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART 20.34

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Rafferty JACKSON SAINT JOSEPH C 13.89

2 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 14.43

3 Benjamin NIGRO SAINT MICHAEL 14.51

4 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 14.68

5 Nicholas PALMER SAINT JOHN THE 15.00

6 Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY 15.49

7 Jack MCCULLAGH GOOD SHEPHER 15.52

8 Jack OLINGER SAINT MICHAEL 18.63

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Francis HESS SACRED HEART 13.96

2 Peyton COFFEY SACRED HEART 15.24
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#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 Isaac DAUGHERTY SAINT JOHN THE 15.38

4 Parker GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL 15.60

5 Grady HUBER SAINT MICHAEL 16.02

6 Alexander CALDWELL SAINT MICHAEL 16.29

7 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 18.49

Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Joshua BARNEY JOHN PAUL II CY 14.62

2 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 14.81

3 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 15.64

4 Wesley WALSH SAINT AGNES C 15.66

5 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 16.70

6 Jackson KELLY SAINT AGNES C 16.92

7 Adrien CALDWELL SAINT MICHAEL 17.23

Daniel ARMENTA GOOD SHEPHER DNS

#215 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 12.71  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 12.81  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Carter SHOTKOSKI SAINT JOSEPH C 13.10  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 Aidan BUZAN SAINT JOSEPH C 13.20  (NW) 3(1) 5

5 Brody BRUGGEMAN SACRED HEART 13.22  (NW) 3(2) 4

6 Alec JETT SACRED HEART 13.28  (NW) 2(2) 3

7 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 13.34  (NW) 4(1) 2

8 Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C 13.65  (NW) 4(2) 1

9 Gregory CRAMER SAINT MICHAEL 13.71  (NW) 3(3)

10 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 13.77  (NW) 2(3)

11 Ethan PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 14.44  (NW) 2(4)

12 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 14.56  (NW) 4(3)

13 Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY 14.67  (NW) 2(5)

14 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 14.97  (NW) 4(4)

15 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 15.06  (NW) 1(3)

16 John BURKE SACRED HEART 15.27  (NW) 3(4)

17 Dominic MAGANA SAINT AGNES C 15.39  (NW) 4(5)

18 Andrew NAEGER SAINT JOHN THE 15.54  (NW) 2(6)

19 Nathan RASGORSHEK SAINT MICHAEL 15.55  (NW) 1(4)

20 Luke HARDGREE SAINT MICHAEL 15.59  (NW) 3(5)

21 Luke Td OLSON SAINT AGNES C 16.33  (NW) 4(6)

22 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 16.37  (NW) 4(7)

23 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 16.47  (NW) 2(7)

24 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 16.61  (NW) 3(6)

25 Christopher AGUIRRE JOHN PAUL II CY 17.30  (NW) 3(7)

26 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 17.72  (NW) 4(8)

Mickey JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

Hayden HORN SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW) 3

#215 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 12.71

2 Carter SHOTKOSKI SAINT JOSEPH C 13.10

3 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 15.06

4 Nathan RASGORSHEK SAINT MICHAEL 15.55

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 12.81

2 Alec JETT SACRED HEART 13.28

3 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 13.77

4 Ethan PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 14.44

5 Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY 14.67

6 Andrew NAEGER SAINT JOHN THE 15.54

7 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 16.47

Mickey JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Aidan BUZAN SAINT JOSEPH C 13.20

2 Brody BRUGGEMAN SACRED HEART 13.22

3 Gregory CRAMER SAINT MICHAEL 13.71

4 John BURKE SACRED HEART 15.27

5 Luke HARDGREE SAINT MICHAEL 15.59

6 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 16.61

7 Christopher AGUIRRE JOHN PAUL II CY 17.30

Hayden HORN SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 13.34

2 Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C 13.65

3 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 14.56

4 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 14.97

5 Dominic MAGANA SAINT AGNES C 15.39

6 Luke Td OLSON SAINT AGNES C 16.33

7 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 16.37

8 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 17.72

#216 DMR (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 2:22.06 10

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 2:23.41 8

#217 DMR (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 2:16.11 10

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 2:23.55 8
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#218 DMR (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 2:14.42 10

#219 DMR (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 2:22.15 10

#220 DMR (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 2:19.00 10

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 2:19.32 8

3 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 2:24.91 6

#221 DMR (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT JOHN THE EVANGELIST (A) 2:06.13 10

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 2:06.91 8

3 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 2:07.68 6

4 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 2:33.11 5

#222 DMR (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 2:02.32 10

2 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 2:06.35 8

3 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 2:06.82 6

#223 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Addison BRINKMAN SAINT MICHAEL 8.51  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Persia BAKER SAINT AGNES C 8.83  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Quinn BAILEY GOOD SHEPHER 9.05  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Anna ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 9.11  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 Marin KRUSE GOOD SHEPHER 9.12  (NW) 2(1) 4

6 Sydney PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 9.45  (NW) 1(1) 3

7 Ella OLER JOHN PAUL II CY 9.50  (NW) 2(2) 2

8 Lauren BURKE SACRED HEART 9.53  (NW) 3(5) 1

9 Ella TYLICKI SAINT AGNES C 9.73  (NW) 1(2)

10 Molly ANCELL SAINT JOSEPH C 9.75  (NW) 2(3)

11 Kate OLINGER SAINT MICHAEL 9.90  (NW) 2(4)

12 Brooklyn JAMISON SAINT AGNES C 10.13  (NW) 3(6)

13 Juliet LANG SAINT JOHN THE 10.14  (NW) 2(5)

14 Louise MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 10.44  (NW) 2(6)

15 Lucille BLECKMAN GOOD SHEPHER 10.62  (NW) 3(7)

16 Annie CHICK SACRED HEART 10.66  (NW) 3(8)

17 Macie MARTINEZ SAINT AGNES C 10.75  (NW) 2(7)

18 Kathryn CLINE SACRED HEART 11.07  (NW) 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS

#223 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sydney PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 9.45

2 Ella TYLICKI SAINT AGNES C 9.73

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Marin KRUSE GOOD SHEPHER 9.12

2 Ella OLER JOHN PAUL II CY 9.50

3 Molly ANCELL SAINT JOSEPH C 9.75

4 Kate OLINGER SAINT MICHAEL 9.90

5 Juliet LANG SAINT JOHN THE 10.14

6 Louise MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 10.44

7 Macie MARTINEZ SAINT AGNES C 10.75

8 Kathryn CLINE SACRED HEART 11.07

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Addison BRINKMAN SAINT MICHAEL 8.51

2 Persia BAKER SAINT AGNES C 8.83

3 Quinn BAILEY GOOD SHEPHER 9.05

4 Anna ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 9.11

5 Lauren BURKE SACRED HEART 9.53

6 Brooklyn JAMISON SAINT AGNES C 10.13

7 Lucille BLECKMAN GOOD SHEPHER 10.62

8 Annie CHICK SACRED HEART 10.66

#224 Girls 60 Meters (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 8.31  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 8.58  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 Mira THOMAS JOHN PAUL II CY 8.64  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 Addison MEARS SAINT JOSEPH C 8.70  (NW) 2(1) 5

5 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 8.88  (NW) 3(2) 4

6 Maggie WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 8.94  (NW) 3(3) 3

7 Cecilia BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 9.02  (NW) 2(2) 2

8 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 9.10  (NW) 3(4) 1

9 Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART 9.14  (NW) 3(5)

10 Mia MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 9.25  (NW) 2(3)

11 Hunter WRIGHT SAINT MICHAEL 9.35  (NW) 1(3)

12 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 9.73  (NW) 1(4)

13 Brianna EBLE SACRED HEART 9.90  (NW) 3(6)

14 Gabby STEIN SACRED HEART 9.96  (NW) 3(7)

15 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 10.11  (NW) 3(8)

16 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 10.16  (NW) 2(4)

17 Chloe MANIVONG SAINT JOSEPH C 10.24  (NW) 2(5)

18 Sofia JARACUARO SAINT JOSEPH C 10.30  (NW) 2(6)

19 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 10.56  (NW) 2(7)

20 Ashley RAMOS JOHN PAUL II CY 12.13  (NW) 1(5)

Zoe PRIER SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 1

Mariana KNOPKE SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2
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#224 Girls 60 Meters (6th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 8.31

2 Mira THOMAS JOHN PAUL II CY 8.64

3 Hunter WRIGHT SAINT MICHAEL 9.35

4 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 9.73

5 Ashley RAMOS JOHN PAUL II CY 12.13

Zoe PRIER SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Addison MEARS SAINT JOSEPH C 8.70

2 Cecilia BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 9.02

3 Mia MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 9.25

4 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 10.16

5 Chloe MANIVONG SAINT JOSEPH C 10.24

6 Sofia JARACUARO SAINT JOSEPH C 10.30

7 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 10.56

Mariana KNOPKE SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 8.58

2 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 8.88

3 Maggie WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 8.94

4 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 9.10

5 Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART 9.14

6 Brianna EBLE SACRED HEART 9.90

7 Gabby STEIN SACRED HEART 9.96

8 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 10.11

#225 Girls 60 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 8.06  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Stella MIYARES GOOD SHEPHER 8.33  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 8.41  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Jane CAST SAINT JOHN THE 8.49  (NW) 3(2) 5

5 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 8.49  (NW) 3(3) 4

6 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 8.74  (NW) 3(4) 3

7 Scarlet MORTENSON SAINT JOSEPH C 9.02  (NW) 2(3) 2

8 Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART 9.03  (NW) 1(1) 1

9 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 9.17  (NW) 2(4)

10 Avery MURPHY SAINT JOSEPH C 9.20  (NW) 2(5)

11 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 9.59  (NW) 2(6)

12 Kristen POE SAINT JOSEPH C 9.67  (NW) 1(2)

13 Erin FOLEY SAINT JOSEPH C 9.76  (NW) 3(5)

14 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 9.79  (NW) 2(7)

15 Macey NISSEN SAINT JOHN THE 9.92  (NW) 1(3)

16 Cecilia BENNETT SAINT JOHN THE 10.27  (NW) 3(6)

17 Rosey ANDERSON SAINT JOHN THE 10.40  (NW) 3(7)

Libby WHITE SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 1

#225 Girls 60 Meters (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Genevieve STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 1

Alma Y SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW) 1

Amaya GUZMAN SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 2

Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART 9.03

2 Kristen POE SAINT JOSEPH C 9.67

3 Macey NISSEN SAINT JOHN THE 9.92

Libby WHITE SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Genevieve STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Alma Y SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS

Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Stella MIYARES GOOD SHEPHER 8.33

2 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 8.41

3 Scarlet MORTENSON SAINT JOSEPH C 9.02

4 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 9.17

5 Avery MURPHY SAINT JOSEPH C 9.20

6 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 9.59

7 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 9.79

Amaya GUZMAN SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 8.06

2 Jane CAST SAINT JOHN THE 8.49

3 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 8.49

4 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 8.74

5 Erin FOLEY SAINT JOSEPH C 9.76

6 Cecilia BENNETT SAINT JOHN THE 10.27

7 Rosey ANDERSON SAINT JOHN THE 10.40

Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER DNS

#226 Girls 60 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
Emery WALTERS SAINT JOSEPH C 7.90

Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 8.33

Eva RIVERA JOHN PAUL II CY 8.55

Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 8.90

Gianna WHALEN SACRED HEART 8.97

Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 9.47

Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY 9.76

Jillian LANG SAINT JOSEPH C DNS
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#227 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Aiden KEMPF SACRED HEART 8.71  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Hudson ELDER SAINT MICHAEL 8.77  (NW) 4(1) 8

3 Henry MENGHINI SACRED HEART 8.91  (NW) 4(2) 6

4 Evan O'NEILL SAINT AGNES C 9.20  (NW) 3(2) 5

5 Wesley NIELAND SAINT MICHAEL 9.26  (NW) 3(3) 4

6 Austin OROPEZA SAINT AGNES C 9.33  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 Jacob WOLF SAINT AGNES C 9.44  (NW) 1(1) 2

8 Felix BELL JOHN PAUL II CY 9.47  (NW) 4(3) 1

9 Brennan LEARY JOHN PAUL II CY 9.74  (NW) 3(4)

10 Noah TINOCO SAINT AGNES C 9.76  (NW) 1(2)

11 Daniel CRUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 9.84  (NW) 4(4)

12 Nicolas BARENBERG JOHN PAUL II CY 9.89  (NW) 3(5)

13 Ryder FERGUSON SAINT MICHAEL 9.95  (NW) 4(5)

14 Santos CABRERA SAINT AGNES C 9.96  (NW) 4(6)

15 William STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE 10.12  (NW) 1(3)

16 Nick BURKE SACRED HEART 10.15  (NW) 4(7)

17 Charlie FISHER SAINT MICHAEL 10.16  (NW) 3(6)

18 Cash SNEED SAINT JOHN THE 10.29  (NW) 1(4)

19 Emilio REYES SAINT AGNES C 10.32  (NW) 2(2)

20 Owen WALSH SAINT AGNES C 10.82  (NW) 1(5)

21 Chris BURKE SACRED HEART 10.86  (NW) 4(8)

22 Davis FOSTER GOOD SHEPHER 10.99  (NW) 3(7)

23 William POWERS SAINT MICHAEL 11.12  (NW) 2(3)

24 Oliver GRACZYK JOHN PAUL II CY 12.52  (NW) 3(8)

25 Xander SLOWIK JOHN PAUL II CY 12.92  (NW) 2(4)

Joshua SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jacob WOLF SAINT AGNES C 9.44

2 Noah TINOCO SAINT AGNES C 9.76

3 William STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE 10.12

4 Cash SNEED SAINT JOHN THE 10.29

5 Owen WALSH SAINT AGNES C 10.82

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Austin OROPEZA SAINT AGNES C 9.33

2 Emilio REYES SAINT AGNES C 10.32

3 William POWERS SAINT MICHAEL 11.12

4 Xander SLOWIK JOHN PAUL II CY 12.92

Joshua SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Aiden KEMPF SACRED HEART 8.71

2 Evan O'NEILL SAINT AGNES C 9.20

3 Wesley NIELAND SAINT MICHAEL 9.26

4 Brennan LEARY JOHN PAUL II CY 9.74

#227 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 Nicolas BARENBERG JOHN PAUL II CY 9.89

6 Charlie FISHER SAINT MICHAEL 10.16

7 Davis FOSTER GOOD SHEPHER 10.99

8 Oliver GRACZYK JOHN PAUL II CY 12.52

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hudson ELDER SAINT MICHAEL 8.77

2 Henry MENGHINI SACRED HEART 8.91

3 Felix BELL JOHN PAUL II CY 9.47

4 Daniel CRUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 9.84

5 Ryder FERGUSON SAINT MICHAEL 9.95

6 Santos CABRERA SAINT AGNES C 9.96

7 Nick BURKE SACRED HEART 10.15

8 Chris BURKE SACRED HEART 10.86

#228 Boys 60 Meters (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 7.85  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Andrew HOUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 8.00  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 Tommy ROBERTS SAINT AGNES C 8.05  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 Oliver CIMINIERI SAINT MICHAEL 8.12  (NW) 4(2) 5

5 Luke KOLICH SACRED HEART 8.25  (NW) 3(2) 4

6 Tyler COOK SAINT JOSEPH C 8.35  (NW) 4(3) 3

7 Trey RAND SACRED HEART 8.47  (NW) 2(2) 2

8 Jack MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 8.53  (NW) 3(3) 1

9 Thomas WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 8.62  (NW) 1(1)

10 Ryan WHALEN SACRED HEART 8.78  (NW) 1(2)

11 Colin MCCARTER SAINT JOSEPH C 8.95  (NW) 3(4)

12 Finley DORSEY SACRED HEART 8.96  (NW) 4(4)

13 Teddy THOLEN SAINT JOSEPH C 8.97  (NW) 1(3)

14 Leland COLLETTE SAINT JOSEPH C 8.97  (NW) 4(5)

15 Collin MURPHY SAINT MICHAEL 9.02  (NW) 3(5)

16 Lucas PECK SACRED HEART 9.11  (NW) 2(3)

17 Jax HENDERSON SACRED HEART 9.19  (NW) 4(6)

18 Grant CHAPUT SACRED HEART 9.28  (NW) 4(7)

19 Bradley OHMES SAINT JOSEPH C 9.30  (NW) 2(4)

20 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 9.50  (NW) 4(8)

21 Sullivan O'DELL SAINT JOSEPH C 9.64  (NW) 3(6)

22 Gavin TOSCHI SAINT AGNES C 9.86  (NW) 1(4)

23 Quin CHAFFFEE-MCCLURE SAINT AGNES C 10.16  (NW) 3(7)

24 Daniel MCNEFF SAINT JOSEPH C 10.36  (NW) 3(8)

25 Joe SATSKY SAINT JOSEPH C 11.07  (NW) 1(5)

Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Thomas WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 8.62
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#228 Boys 60 Meters (6th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 Ryan WHALEN SACRED HEART 8.78

3 Teddy THOLEN SAINT JOSEPH C 8.97

4 Gavin TOSCHI SAINT AGNES C 9.86

5 Joe SATSKY SAINT JOSEPH C 11.07

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tommy ROBERTS SAINT AGNES C 8.05

2 Trey RAND SACRED HEART 8.47

3 Lucas PECK SACRED HEART 9.11

4 Bradley OHMES SAINT JOSEPH C 9.30

Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Andrew HOUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 8.00

2 Luke KOLICH SACRED HEART 8.25

3 Jack MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 8.53

4 Colin MCCARTER SAINT JOSEPH C 8.95

5 Collin MURPHY SAINT MICHAEL 9.02

6 Sullivan O'DELL SAINT JOSEPH C 9.64

7 Quin CHAFFFEE-MCCLURE SAINT AGNES C 10.16

8 Daniel MCNEFF SAINT JOSEPH C 10.36

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 7.85

2 Oliver CIMINIERI SAINT MICHAEL 8.12

3 Tyler COOK SAINT JOSEPH C 8.35

4 Finley DORSEY SACRED HEART 8.96

5 Leland COLLETTE SAINT JOSEPH C 8.97

6 Jax HENDERSON SACRED HEART 9.19

7 Grant CHAPUT SACRED HEART 9.28

8 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 9.50

#229 Boys 60 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Francis HESS SACRED HEART 8.09  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 8.15  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 Logan GASSETT SAINT JOSEPH C 8.22  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Jack MCCULLAGH GOOD SHEPHER 8.23  (NW) 1(1) 5

5 Joshua BARNEY JOHN PAUL II CY 8.34  (NW) 3(2) 4

6 Anthony MENGHINI SACRED HEART 8.36  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 Benjamin NIGRO SAINT MICHAEL 8.46  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 8.67  (NW) 1(4) 1

9 Isaac DAUGHERTY SAINT JOHN THE 8.74  (NW) 2(3)

10 Peyton COFFEY SACRED HEART 8.76  (NW) 2(4)

11 Parker GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL 8.80  (NW) 2(5)

12 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 8.89  (NW) 3(3)

13 Benjamin WOLF SAINT AGNES C 9.01  (NW) 3(4)

14 Elijah ROMERO SAINT JOHN THE 9.03  (NW) 1(5)

15 Grady HUBER SAINT MICHAEL 9.10  (NW) 2(6)

16 Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY 9.11  (NW) 1(6)

#229 Boys 60 Meters (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 Alexander CALDWELL SAINT MICHAEL 9.27  (NW) 2(7)

18 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 9.56  (NW) 3(5)

19 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 10.23  (NW) 2(8)

20 Jack OLINGER SAINT MICHAEL 10.39  (NW) 1(7)

21 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 10.72  (NW) 3(6)

22 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 11.34  (NW) 3(7)

Jacob LONG SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 1

Daniel ARMENTA GOOD SHEPHER DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jack MCCULLAGH GOOD SHEPHER 8.23

2 Anthony MENGHINI SACRED HEART 8.36

3 Benjamin NIGRO SAINT MICHAEL 8.46

4 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 8.67

5 Elijah ROMERO SAINT JOHN THE 9.03

6 Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY 9.11

7 Jack OLINGER SAINT MICHAEL 10.39

Jacob LONG SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Francis HESS SACRED HEART 8.09

2 Logan GASSETT SAINT JOSEPH C 8.22

3 Isaac DAUGHERTY SAINT JOHN THE 8.74

4 Peyton COFFEY SACRED HEART 8.76

5 Parker GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL 8.80

6 Grady HUBER SAINT MICHAEL 9.10

7 Alexander CALDWELL SAINT MICHAEL 9.27

8 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 10.23

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 8.15

2 Joshua BARNEY JOHN PAUL II CY 8.34

3 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 8.89

4 Benjamin WOLF SAINT AGNES C 9.01

5 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 9.56

6 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 10.72

7 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 11.34

Daniel ARMENTA GOOD SHEPHER DNS

#230 Boys 60 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 7.30  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Carter SHOTKOSKI SAINT JOSEPH C 7.43  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Francis MENGHINI SACRED HEART 7.50  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Aidan BUZAN SAINT JOSEPH C 7.61  (NW) 3(1) 5

5 Gregory CRAMER SAINT MICHAEL 7.65  (NW) 3(2) 4

6 Brady HARLEY SACRED HEART 7.77  (NW) 3(3) 3

CYO # 1 2022 - AFTERNOON SESSION
Desoto, KS
Desoto High School

Saturday, April 09, 2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/11/2022 3:12 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 16



#230 Boys 60 Meters (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 7.77  (NW) 4(1) 2

8 Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C 7.85  (NW) 4(2) 1

9 Erik KLEIN SAINT JOSEPH C 7.85  (NW) 2(3)

10 Thomas SERRANO SAINT JOSEPH C 7.98  (NW) 1(2)

11 Tyree NEWTON SAINT JOSEPH C 7.99  (NW) 1(3)

12 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 8.12  (NW) 4(3)

13 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 8.25  (NW) 4(4)

14 Nathan RASGORSHEK SAINT MICHAEL 8.32  (NW) 1(4)

15 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 8.57  (NW) 4(5)

16 Luke HARDGREE SAINT MICHAEL 8.73  (NW) 3(4)

17 John BURKE SACRED HEART 8.89  (NW) 3(5)

18 Dominic MAGANA SAINT AGNES C 9.01  (NW) 4(6)

19 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 9.42  (NW) 2(4)

20 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 9.47  (NW) 4(7)

21 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 9.54  (NW) 3(6)

22 Christopher AGUIRRE JOHN PAUL II CY 9.83  (NW) 3(7)

Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW) 2

Mickey JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 3

Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Carter SHOTKOSKI SAINT JOSEPH C 7.43

2 Thomas SERRANO SAINT JOSEPH C 7.98

3 Tyree NEWTON SAINT JOSEPH C 7.99

4 Nathan RASGORSHEK SAINT MICHAEL 8.32

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 7.30

2 Francis MENGHINI SACRED HEART 7.50

3 Erik KLEIN SAINT JOSEPH C 7.85

4 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 9.42

Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Aidan BUZAN SAINT JOSEPH C 7.61

2 Gregory CRAMER SAINT MICHAEL 7.65

3 Brady HARLEY SACRED HEART 7.77

4 Luke HARDGREE SAINT MICHAEL 8.73

5 John BURKE SACRED HEART 8.89

6 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 9.54

7 Christopher AGUIRRE JOHN PAUL II CY 9.83

Mickey JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 7.77

2 Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C 7.85

3 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 8.12

#230 Boys 60 Meters (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 8.25

5 Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C 8.57

6 Dominic MAGANA SAINT AGNES C 9.01

7 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 9.47

Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C DNS

#231 Girls 400 Meters (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Kaitlyn PRINGLE SACRED HEART 1:20.60 10

2 Alli SMITH SAINT JOSEPH C 1:23.09 8

3 Adelaide SLOEY SAINT AGNES C 1:23.72 6

4 Lucille BLECKMAN GOOD SHEPHER 1:39.16 5

#232 Girls 400 Meters (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Finlee FONSECA SAINT JOSEPH C 1:14.86 10

2 Reagan MILES SACRED HEART 1:15.85 8

3 Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART 1:17.72 6

4 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 1:20.42 5

Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#233 Girls 400 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Oakley JONES SAINT MICHAEL 1:07.86 2(1) 10

2 Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 1:15.49 2(2) 8

3 Madeline ETLER GOOD SHEPHER 1:17.37 2(3) 6

4 Channing CHAMBERS SAINT MICHAEL 1:24.60 2(4) 5

5 Nadia WACKER GOOD SHEPHER 1:25.43 1(1) 4

6 Emme ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 1:26.15 1(2) 3

7 Mackenzie GONZALES GOOD SHEPHER 1:26.92 2(5) 2

8 Addison ORTMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 1:27.62 1(3) 1

9 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 1:36.64 1(4)

Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Nadia WACKER GOOD SHEPHER 1:25.43

2 Emme ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 1:26.15

3 Addison ORTMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 1:27.62

4 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 1:36.64

Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Oakley JONES SAINT MICHAEL 1:07.86

2 Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 1:15.49

3 Madeline ETLER GOOD SHEPHER 1:17.37

4 Channing CHAMBERS SAINT MICHAEL 1:24.60

5 Mackenzie GONZALES GOOD SHEPHER 1:26.92
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#234 Girls 400 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 1:13.26 10

2 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 1:14.45 8

3 Jenna CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 1:15.25 6

4 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 1:16.62 5

Haven BAUMAN JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Riley PRIER SAINT JOHN THE DNS

#235 Boys 400 Meters (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Dominic CARA JOHN PAUL II CY 1:14.42 2(1) 10

2 Alex WILKEN SAINT MICHAEL 1:15.05 1(1) 8

3 Crosby PULLINS SAINT MICHAEL 1:16.39 1(2) 6

4 Quentin JACKSON SAINT JOSEPH C 1:17.40 2(2) 5

5 Julian TINOCO SAINT AGNES C 1:17.69 1(3) 4

6 Walker NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 1:18.42 1(4) 3

7 Joshua TWYMAN SAINT MICHAEL 1:19.07 1(5) 2

8 Leo BURNS SACRED HEART 1:25.82 2(3) 1

9 Charlie FISHER SAINT MICHAEL 1:27.11 2(4)

10 Joe MENDOZA SAINT AGNES C 1:29.13 2(5)

11 William MEYERS SAINT MICHAEL 1:31.29 2(6)

12 Asher MESMER SAINT JOSEPH C 1:36.73 2(7)

Max WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Alex WILKEN SAINT MICHAEL 1:15.05

2 Crosby PULLINS SAINT MICHAEL 1:16.39

3 Julian TINOCO SAINT AGNES C 1:17.69

4 Walker NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 1:18.42

5 Joshua TWYMAN SAINT MICHAEL 1:19.07

Max WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Dominic CARA JOHN PAUL II CY 1:14.42

2 Quentin JACKSON SAINT JOSEPH C 1:17.40

3 Leo BURNS SACRED HEART 1:25.82

4 Charlie FISHER SAINT MICHAEL 1:27.11

5 Joe MENDOZA SAINT AGNES C 1:29.13

6 William MEYERS SAINT MICHAEL 1:31.29

7 Asher MESMER SAINT JOSEPH C 1:36.73

#236 Boys 400 Meters (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Drew KURT SAINT JOSEPH C 1:09.30 1

Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 1:09.76 2

Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 1:10.88 2

Luke KOLICH SACRED HEART 1:15.86 1

#236 Boys 400 Meters (6th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Nolan FLOY SACRED HEART 1:16.56 2

Lane CARPENTER SACRED HEART 1:20.41 2

Jimmy MERWALD SAINT JOSEPH C 1:22.10 1

Quinn MCGIVERN SACRED HEART 1:22.29 1

Oliver CLEMENTS SAINT AGNES C 1:26.52 2

Ryan WHALEN SACRED HEART 1:26.72 1

Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 1:27.44 2

Dalton COX GOOD SHEPHER 1:29.32 2

Ian VELAZQUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C 1:35.66 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

Quinn MCGIVERN SACRED HEART 1:22.29

Luke KOLICH SACRED HEART 1:15.86

Jimmy MERWALD SAINT JOSEPH C 1:22.10

Drew KURT SAINT JOSEPH C 1:09.30

Ryan WHALEN SACRED HEART 1:26.72

Ian VELAZQUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C 1:35.66

Section 2 of 2

Lane CARPENTER SACRED HEART 1:20.41

Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 1:10.88

Nolan FLOY SACRED HEART 1:16.56

Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 1:09.76

Oliver CLEMENTS SAINT AGNES C 1:26.52

Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 1:27.44

Dalton COX GOOD SHEPHER 1:29.32

#237 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 1:01.93 2(1) 10

2 Blake WILKEN SAINT MICHAEL 1:06.59 1(1) 8

3 John HORNBACK SACRED HEART 1:08.36 1(2) 6

4 Sam ROBINSON SAINT MICHAEL 1:16.12 1(3) 5

5 Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C 1:16.13 2(2) 4

6 Alexander CALDWELL SAINT MICHAEL 1:23.02 2(3) 3

7 Brett BALTUSKA SAINT MICHAEL 1:24.86 2(4) 2

8 Arthur CZAMANSKE SAINT JOSEPH C 1:34.85 2(5) 1

9 Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART 1:51.06 1(4)

Tyler URBAN SAINT JOHN THE DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Blake WILKEN SAINT MICHAEL 1:06.59

2 John HORNBACK SACRED HEART 1:08.36

3 Sam ROBINSON SAINT MICHAEL 1:16.12

4 Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART 1:51.06
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#237 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Tyler URBAN SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 1:01.93

2 Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C 1:16.13

3 Alexander CALDWELL SAINT MICHAEL 1:23.02

4 Brett BALTUSKA SAINT MICHAEL 1:24.86

5 Arthur CZAMANSKE SAINT JOSEPH C 1:34.85

#238 Boys 400 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 1:03.68 10

2 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 1:05.59 8

3 Ethan PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 1:06.54 6

4 Bennett LEMBKE SAINT MICHAEL 1:07.65 5

5 Luke Td OLSON SAINT AGNES C 1:16.47 4

6 Issac CONLEY SAINT AGNES C 1:19.30 3

7 Will FELSKI SAINT MICHAEL 1:21.27 2

Chris LOPEZ SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#239 Girls 200 Meters (5th Grade Girls)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Addison BRINKMAN SAINT MICHAEL 31.82 10

2 Layla REYNOLDS SAINT JOSEPH C 33.41 8

3 Quinn BAILEY GOOD SHEPHER 34.21 6

4 Molly BRETHORST SACRED HEART 36.24 5

5 Sydney PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 37.47 4

6 Skyler HAYS SACRED HEART 50.70 3

Grace TONER SAINT JOHN THE DNS

#240 Girls 200 Meters (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 31.46  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Reagan MILES SACRED HEART 31.63  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C 32.73  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 33.25  (NW) 1(3) 5

5 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 33.28  (NW) 2(2) 4

6 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 35.38  (NW) 2(3) 3

7 Hunter WRIGHT SAINT MICHAEL 36.04  (NW) 1(4) 2

8 Eliza BURSON GOOD SHEPHER 36.60  (NW) 2(4) 1

9 Sara DIETZ SAINT AGNES C 39.13  (NW) 2(5)

Mariana KNOPKE SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 31.46

2 Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C 32.73

#240 Girls 200 Meters (6th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 33.25

4 Hunter WRIGHT SAINT MICHAEL 36.04

Mariana KNOPKE SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Reagan MILES SACRED HEART 31.63

2 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 33.28

3 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 35.38

4 Eliza BURSON GOOD SHEPHER 36.60

5 Sara DIETZ SAINT AGNES C 39.13

#241 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sophia MADEO SAINT MICHAEL 30.35  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Sydney BLAINE SACRED HEART 30.72  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 32.00  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 32.12  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 Amelia LANG SAINT JOHN THE 32.18  (NW) 1(3) 4

6 Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C 32.69  (NW) 2(3) 3

7 Libby WHITE SAINT MICHAEL 33.22  (NW) 1(4) 2

8 Peyton DENTON SAINT AGNES C 33.29  (NW) 2(4) 1

9 Penelope CIMINIERI SAINT MICHAEL 34.11  (NW) 2(5)

10 Ellie BEVER SAINT MICHAEL 37.73  (NW) 2(6)

Genevieve STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sophia MADEO SAINT MICHAEL 30.35

2 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 32.12

3 Amelia LANG SAINT JOHN THE 32.18

4 Libby WHITE SAINT MICHAEL 33.22

Genevieve STEPHENSON SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sydney BLAINE SACRED HEART 30.72

2 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 32.00

3 Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C 32.69

4 Peyton DENTON SAINT AGNES C 33.29

5 Penelope CIMINIERI SAINT MICHAEL 34.11

6 Ellie BEVER SAINT MICHAEL 37.73

#242 Girls 200 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 31.80 10

2 Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL 32.55 8

3 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 34.85 6

4 Gianna WHALEN SACRED HEART 35.30 5

5 Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY 39.02 4
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#243 Boys 200 Meters (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Crosby PULLINS SAINT MICHAEL 33.79  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Brenner LOCKE SAINT MICHAEL 34.05  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Leland REYNOLDS SAINT JOSEPH C 34.89  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 Joshua TWYMAN SAINT MICHAEL 35.20  (NW) 1(3) 5

5 Charlie FISHER SAINT MICHAEL 37.69  (NW) 2(2) 4

6 Leo BURNS SACRED HEART 39.21  (NW) 2(3) 3

7 Mario REYES SAINT AGNES C 40.43  (NW) 1(4) 2

8 Ryder FERGUSON SAINT MICHAEL 40.92  (NW) 2(4) 1

9 William MEYERS SAINT MICHAEL 41.47  (NW) 2(5)

10 Santos CABRERA SAINT AGNES C 42.67  (NW) 2(6)

11 James BISHOP SAINT MICHAEL 48.59  (NW) 1(5)

Luke PLUNKETT SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Crosby PULLINS SAINT MICHAEL 33.79

2 Leland REYNOLDS SAINT JOSEPH C 34.89

3 Joshua TWYMAN SAINT MICHAEL 35.20

4 Mario REYES SAINT AGNES C 40.43

5 James BISHOP SAINT MICHAEL 48.59

Luke PLUNKETT SACRED HEART DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Brenner LOCKE SAINT MICHAEL 34.05

2 Charlie FISHER SAINT MICHAEL 37.69

3 Leo BURNS SACRED HEART 39.21

4 Ryder FERGUSON SAINT MICHAEL 40.92

5 William MEYERS SAINT MICHAEL 41.47

6 Santos CABRERA SAINT AGNES C 42.67

#244 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Andrew HOUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 29.56  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 John WATSKEY SAINT JOSEPH C 29.99  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Oliver CIMINIERI SAINT MICHAEL 30.65  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 30.71  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 32.42  (NW) 1(2) 4

6 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 32.66  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 33.50  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 34.55  (NW) 1(4) 1

9 Christian DIEDRICH SAINT MICHAEL 34.85  (NW) 2(5)

10 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 35.93  (NW) 1(5)

11 Jimmy MERWALD SAINT JOSEPH C 36.50  (NW) 1(6)

12 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 36.61  (NW) 1(7)

13 Quinn MCGIVERN SACRED HEART 39.08  (NW) 2(6)

Marco DIGIORGIO SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 2

#244 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 John WATSKEY SAINT JOSEPH C 29.99

2 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 32.42

3 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 33.50

4 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 34.55

5 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 35.93

6 Jimmy MERWALD SAINT JOSEPH C 36.50

7 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 36.61

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Andrew HOUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 29.56

2 Oliver CIMINIERI SAINT MICHAEL 30.65

3 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 30.71

4 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 32.66

5 Christian DIEDRICH SAINT MICHAEL 34.85

6 Quinn MCGIVERN SACRED HEART 39.08

Marco DIGIORGIO SACRED HEART DNS

#245 Boys 200 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 29.09  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 30.01  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Benjamin NIGRO SAINT MICHAEL 30.97  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 Diego OLSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 31.08  (NW) 1(3) 5

5 Anthony MENGHINI SACRED HEART 31.97  (NW) 1(4) 4

6 Sam ROBINSON SAINT MICHAEL 33.00  (NW) 1(5) 3

7 Parker GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL 33.04  (NW) 2(2) 2

8 Logan CRUM SACRED HEART 33.62  (NW) 2(3) 1

9 Brett BALTUSKA SAINT MICHAEL 33.66  (NW) 2(4)

10 Adrien CALDWELL SAINT MICHAEL 35.67  (NW) 2(5)

11 Nathan SPURGIN SAINT JOHN THE 35.70  (NW) 1(6)

12 Jackson KELLY SAINT AGNES C 35.99  (NW) 2(6)

Rohan MULHERN SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 1

Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 30.01

2 Benjamin NIGRO SAINT MICHAEL 30.97

3 Diego OLSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 31.08

4 Anthony MENGHINI SACRED HEART 31.97

5 Sam ROBINSON SAINT MICHAEL 33.00

6 Nathan SPURGIN SAINT JOHN THE 35.70

Rohan MULHERN SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 29.09
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#245 Boys 200 Meters (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 Parker GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL 33.04

3 Logan CRUM SACRED HEART 33.62

4 Brett BALTUSKA SAINT MICHAEL 33.66

5 Adrien CALDWELL SAINT MICHAEL 35.67

6 Jackson KELLY SAINT AGNES C 35.99

Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#246 Boys 200 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 26.61  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Henry MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 29.54  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 29.83  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 Benjamin HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 30.63  (NW) 2(2) 5

5 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 31.67  (NW) 1(3) 4

6 Luke HARDGREE SAINT MICHAEL 33.04  (NW) 2(3) 3

7 Andrew NAEGER SAINT JOHN THE 33.39  (NW) 1(4) 2

Chris LOPEZ SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW) 2

Ethan PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 1

Aiden NAJAFIZADEH SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 1

Trevor DEEL SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW) 2

Mickey JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hudson MALFER SAINT MICHAEL 26.61

2 Henry MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 29.54

3 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 31.67

4 Andrew NAEGER SAINT JOHN THE 33.39

Ethan PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Aiden NAJAFIZADEH SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 29.83

2 Benjamin HENDRIX SAINT AGNES C 30.63

3 Luke HARDGREE SAINT MICHAEL 33.04

Chris LOPEZ SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Trevor DEEL SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Mickey JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#247 Girls 400m SMR (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:10.32 10

#248 Girls 400m SMR (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:05.85 10

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:06.75 8

3 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:10.47 6

#248 Girls 400m SMR (6th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 GOOD SHEPHERD CYOKS (A) 1:10.77 5

SAINT JOHN THE EVANGELIST (A) DNS

#249 Girls 400m SMR (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:02.93 10

2 GOOD SHEPHERD CYOKS (B) 1:05.82 8

3 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:07.45 6

4 GOOD SHEPHERD CYOKS (A) 1:09.86 5

#250 Girls 400m SMR (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT JOHN THE EVANGELIST (A) 1:07.15 10

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:08.79 8

#251 Boys 400m SMR (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:17.71 10

#252 Boys 400m SMR (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:05.12 10

#253 Boys 400m SMR (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT JOHN THE EVANGELIST (A) 1:05.55 10

2 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:08.02 8

3 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:08.05 6

#254 Boys 400m SMR (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 54.69 10

#255 Girls 800 Meters (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Kaitlyn PRINGLE SACRED HEART 3:15.95 10

2 Adelaide SLOEY SAINT AGNES C 3:36.67 8

3 Eva ETZEL SAINT JOHN THE 3:40.85 6

4 Kaitlynn KELLY SACRED HEART 3:56.59 5

#256 Girls 800 Meters (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Madison ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 3:12.65 10

2 Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART 3:16.54 8

3 Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 3:17.53 6
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#257 Girls 800 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 3:14.15 10

2 Channing CHAMBERS SAINT MICHAEL 3:28.42 8

3 Natalie YEHLE SACRED HEART 3:45.94 6

4 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 3:46.17 5

5 Joanna MAY SACRED HEART 3:56.55 4

#258 Girls 800 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Elliot WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL 2:55.06 10

2 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 2:58.48 8

3 Lorelai FERNHOLZ SACRED HEART 3:22.35 6

Haven BAUMAN JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

#259 Boys 800 Meters (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Max WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL 2:56.61 10

2 Walker NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL 2:59.15 8

3 Quentin JACKSON SAINT JOSEPH C 2:59.33 6

4 Joshua TWYMAN SAINT MICHAEL 3:08.37 5

5 Crosby PULLINS SAINT MICHAEL 3:09.15 4

6 Davis FOSTER GOOD SHEPHER 3:44.09 3

#260 Boys 800 Meters (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 2:40.20 10

2 Drew KURT SAINT JOSEPH C 2:40.47 8

3 Christian DIEDRICH SAINT MICHAEL 2:55.26 6

4 Lane CARPENTER SACRED HEART 3:09.33 5

5 Lucas PECK SACRED HEART 3:10.87 4

6 Luke KOLICH SACRED HEART 3:14.73 3

7 Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 3:22.75 2

8 Jimmy MERWALD SAINT JOSEPH C 3:22.82 1

9 Oliver CLEMENTS SAINT AGNES C 3:33.98

#270 Boys 800 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Blake WILKEN SAINT MICHAEL 2:36.49 10

2 Oliver SCHWARTZ SAINT JOHN THE 2:39.60 8

3 Tyler URBAN SAINT JOHN THE 2:45.80 6

4 Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C 2:50.29 5

5 Eli ROSENDAHL SACRED HEART 2:59.75 4

6 Logan CRUM SACRED HEART 3:04.35 3

7 Rohan MULHERN SAINT JOHN THE 3:09.34 2

8 Diego OLSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 3:20.08 1

John HORNBACK SACRED HEART DNS

Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART DNS

#271 Boys 800 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 2:33.21 10

2 James PECK SACRED HEART 2:34.34 8

3 Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 2:37.51 6

4 Bennett LEMBKE SAINT MICHAEL 2:43.73 5

5 Hayden WREN SAINT JOSEPH C 2:59.79 4

6 Aaron FLICKNER SAINT JOSEPH C 3:15.05 3

River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#272 Girls 120 Meters (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Addison BRINKMAN SAINT MICHAEL 18.23  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Anna ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 19.88  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Chloe ZELLER SACRED HEART 19.94  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Quinn BAILEY GOOD SHEPHER 20.02  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 Ella OLER JOHN PAUL II CY 21.39  (NW) 1(2) 4

6 Eden DESSERT SAINT AGNES C 21.60  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 Anna SUIT SAINT AGNES C 21.65  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 Kate OLINGER SAINT MICHAEL 22.03  (NW) 1(4) 1

9 Louise MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 24.15  (NW) 2(5)

10 Macie MARTINEZ SAINT AGNES C 26.49  (NW) 2(6)

Grace TONER SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Chloe ZELLER SACRED HEART 19.94

2 Ella OLER JOHN PAUL II CY 21.39

3 Anna SUIT SAINT AGNES C 21.65

4 Kate OLINGER SAINT MICHAEL 22.03

Grace TONER SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Addison BRINKMAN SAINT MICHAEL 18.23

2 Anna ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 19.88

3 Quinn BAILEY GOOD SHEPHER 20.02

4 Eden DESSERT SAINT AGNES C 21.60

5 Louise MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 24.15

6 Macie MARTINEZ SAINT AGNES C 26.49

#273 Girls 120 Meters (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 18.25  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 18.40  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Vivian SWAN GOOD SHEPHER 19.47  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 Maggie WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 19.50  (NW) 2(2) 5

5 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 19.98  (NW) 2(3) 4

6 Jade METIVIER GOOD SHEPHER 20.32  (NW) 1(3) 3
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#273 Girls 120 Meters (6th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 Isla LONG SAINT JOHN THE 20.44  (NW) 2(4) 2

8 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 20.48  (NW) 2(5) 1

9 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 20.75  (NW) 1(4)

Zoe PRIER SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 1

Addison MEARS SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW) 1

Mariana KNOPKE SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 18.40

2 Vivian SWAN GOOD SHEPHER 19.47

3 Jade METIVIER GOOD SHEPHER 20.32

4 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 20.75

Zoe PRIER SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Addison MEARS SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 18.25

2 Maggie WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 19.50

3 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 19.98

4 Isla LONG SAINT JOHN THE 20.44

5 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 20.48

Mariana KNOPKE SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#274 Girls 120 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 18.04 10

2 Amelia LANG SAINT JOHN THE 18.74 8

3 Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 19.19 6

4 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 19.28 5

5 Penelope CIMINIERI SAINT MICHAEL 19.47 4

6 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 21.60 3

Alma Y SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS

Amaya GUZMAN SAINT AGNES C DNS

#275 Girls 120 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Emery WALTERS SAINT JOSEPH C 16.68 10

2 Jillian LANG SAINT JOSEPH C 18.25 8

3 Myla PENDERGAST SACRED HEART 19.91 6

Riley PRIER SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Beatrix PREU JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#276 Boys 120 Meters (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Hudson ELDER SAINT MICHAEL 19.56  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Leland REYNOLDS SAINT JOSEPH C 20.00  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Austin OROPEZA SAINT AGNES C 20.40  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 Brenner LOCKE SAINT MICHAEL 20.44  (NW) 2(2) 5

5 Daniel CRUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 21.38  (NW) 2(3) 4

6 Felix BELL JOHN PAUL II CY 21.42  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 Alberto GUARDADO SAINT JOSEPH C 26.20  (NW) 2(5) 2

8 Xander SLOWIK JOHN PAUL II CY 31.45  (NW) 1(3) 1

Joshua SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 1

Crosby PULLINS SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 1

Colby HOLICK SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Leland REYNOLDS SAINT JOSEPH C 20.00

2 Austin OROPEZA SAINT AGNES C 20.40

3 Xander SLOWIK JOHN PAUL II CY 31.45

Joshua SAUZA SAINT AGNES C DNS

Crosby PULLINS SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hudson ELDER SAINT MICHAEL 19.56

2 Brenner LOCKE SAINT MICHAEL 20.44

3 Daniel CRUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 21.38

4 Felix BELL JOHN PAUL II CY 21.42

5 Alberto GUARDADO SAINT JOSEPH C 26.20

Colby HOLICK SACRED HEART DNS

#277 Boys 120 Meters (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Andrew HOUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 17.52  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 18.29  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 18.41  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Trey RAND SACRED HEART 18.45  (NW) 1(1) 5

5 Michael KILROY SAINT MICHAEL 18.73  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 19.29  (NW) 1(2) 2.5

6 Ben BORGMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 19.29  (NW) 2(5) 2.5

8 Kaleb BARIKMO GOOD SHEPHER 19.49  (NW) 2(6) 1

9 Sullivan O'DELL SAINT JOSEPH C 20.89  (NW) 1(3)

10 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 21.60  (NW) 1(4)

11 Ian VELAZQUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C 22.61  (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Trey RAND SACRED HEART 18.45

2 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 19.29

3 Sullivan O'DELL SAINT JOSEPH C 20.89
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#277 Boys 120 Meters (6th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 21.60

5 Ian VELAZQUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C 22.61

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Andrew HOUSE JOHN PAUL II CY 17.52

2 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 18.29

3 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 18.41

4 Michael KILROY SAINT MICHAEL 18.73

5 Ben BORGMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 19.29

6 Kaleb BARIKMO GOOD SHEPHER 19.49

#278 Boys 120 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 17.31 10

2 Samuel VOLKER SAINT MICHAEL 17.72 8

3 Joshua BARNEY JOHN PAUL II CY 17.83 6

4 Wes RIEGEL SAINT MICHAEL 18.71 5

5 Wesley WALSH SAINT AGNES C 19.44 4

6 Grady HUBER SAINT MICHAEL 19.47 3

7 Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY 22.61 2

Jacob LONG SAINT JOHN THE DNS

#279 Boys 120 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Trevor DEEL SAINT JOSEPH C 15.55  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Cooper RYNE SAINT MICHAEL 16.31  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Henry MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 16.74  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Nathan RASGORSHEK SAINT MICHAEL 17.67  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 Issac CONLEY SAINT AGNES C 18.75  (NW) 2(3) 4

6 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 18.87  (NW) 1(3) 3

7 Christopher AGUIRRE JOHN PAUL II CY 21.62  (NW) 2(4) 2

Aiden NAJAFIZADEH SAINT JOHN THE DNS  (NW) 2

Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW) 2

Luke HARDGREE SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

Hayden HORN SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Cooper RYNE SAINT MICHAEL 16.31

2 Nathan RASGORSHEK SAINT MICHAEL 17.67

3 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 18.87

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Trevor DEEL SAINT JOSEPH C 15.55

2 Henry MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 16.74

3 Issac CONLEY SAINT AGNES C 18.75

4 Christopher AGUIRRE JOHN PAUL II CY 21.62

#279 Boys 120 Meters (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Aiden NAJAFIZADEH SAINT JOHN THE DNS

Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Luke HARDGREE SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Hayden HORN SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#280 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:13.07 10

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:13.98 8

#281 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:11.16 10

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:13.67 8

SAINT JOHN THE EVANGELIST (A) DNS

#282 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:00.66 10

#283 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:08.94 10

#284 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:10.63 10

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:14.99 8

#285 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:00.27 10

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:02.61 8

#286 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 58.72 10

2 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 59.45 8

3 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:02.08 6

#287 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 53.15 10

2 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 53.34 8

3 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 58.51 6

4 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 59.08 5

SAINT JOHN THE EVANGELIST (A) DNS
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Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Saint Michael CYOKS SMA1 525

2 Saint Joseph CYOKS SJ21 400.9

3 Sacred Heart CYOKS SH21 398.7

4 Saint Agnes CYOKS SAG1 284.7

5 John Paul II CYOKS JP21 144.7

6 Saint John the Evangelist SJE1 67

7 Good Shepherd CYOKS GS21 28

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Sacred Heart CYOKS SH21 417.5

2 Saint Agnes CYOKS SAG1 317

3 Saint Joseph CYOKS SJ21 282.5

4 Saint Michael CYOKS SMA1 268.5

5 Good Shepherd CYOKS GS21 167.5

6 John Paul II CYOKS JP21 140

7 Saint John the Evangelist SJE1 43
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